FINAL RESOLUTION

RESOLVED, that pursuant to the information contained in Docket No. CI-Submission Fresh Market Bean Pilot Crop Insurance Program (FCIC) 11-19-21 01, Exhibit 4623, as well as other material submitted to the Board on this matter, the Board hereby authorizes the Federal Crop Insurance Corporation to convert the Fresh Market Bean Pilot Crop Insurance Program to a permanent program, with reinsurance, risk subsidy, and administrative and operating subsidy in amounts and under such terms and conditions as determined appropriate by the Manager as authorized in section 522(c) and 523(a)(4) of the Federal Crop Insurance Act (7 U.S.C. 1523(a)(4)). The Manager of FCIC has delegated authority to maintain the permanent program including the authority to take actions necessary to implement changes discussed in executive session and to make other revisions to conform the product to RMA standards, ensure compliance with the law, and efficiently implement the product.

Adopted by the Board of Directors on: <u>11/19/2021</u>

/signed/

Robin Anderson, Secretary Federal Crop Insurance Corporation

Approved by:

/signed/

11/19/2021

Seth Meyer Chairman of the Board

Date